

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
No(s). 22107/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
07/12/2012 in SA No. 83/2007 passed by the High Court of
Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur)

ANJOR DAS SATNAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGARA BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP)

Date: 29/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P. Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. M. Gupta, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
seeking four weeks' time to file additional documents in the
matter, list the matter after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

